SUMMARY OF PRICE CHANGES 

Thirty-two (32) equities appreciated in price during the week, lower than thirty-five (35) of the 
previous week. Twenty-five(25) equities depreciated in price, same as twenty-five(25) equities of the 
previous week, while one hundred and fifteen (115) equities remained unchanged higher than one 
hundred and twelve (112) equities recorded in the preceding week. 

Top 10 Price Gainers 

Company Open Close Gain (N) % Change

11 PLC 170.00     194.60 24.60 14.47

N.E.M INSURANCE CO (NIG) PLC. 1.50          1.66 0.16 10.67

FCMB GROUP PLC. 1.35          1.48 0.13 9.63